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For Date: 07/30/2024  -  Tuesday   

              Time   Call   Reason   Action    

                0025 Traffic/motor vehicle complain SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    LOVELLS - HARTFORD ST
         Narrative:      

Caller transferred from Dover PD reporting an erratic   
operatoe heading into Medfield. Caller is currently behind   
the EO on Hartford St heading towards 109.

         Narrative:      
Caller reports they are now passing Lovells.

         Narrative:      
Caller reports they are now turning onto Brooke. Updated   
that the EO turned into Wilkens Glen.

         Narrative:      
332 reports that parties checked okay. The operator that was   
cut off called, they have been advised, and will be on their   
way.

                0044 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    WILKENS GLEN RD
         Narrative:      

332 Reports, all appears okay at this time.

                0045 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 41] ST. EDWARDS PARISH (CHURCH) - SPRING ST

                0049 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 40] HINKLEY SWIM POND - GREEN ST
         Narrative:      

332 Reports, all appears okay at this time.

                0049 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 15] MEDFIELD HIGH SCHOOL - SOUTH ST

                0050 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 45] TAKARA RESTAURANT - GREEN ST
         Narrative:      

332 Reports, all appears okay at this time.

                0050 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 48] BULLARDS MARKET & PACKAGE STORE - NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

332 Reports, all appears okay at this time.

                0051 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 308] ROCKLAND TRUST - NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

332 Reports, all appears okay at this time.

                0051 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 216] BE CHARMED GIFTS - NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

332 Reports, all appears okay at this time.

                0052 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 16] BLAKE MIDDLE SCHOOL - POUND ST

                0054 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
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  Location/Address:    [01 20] METACOMET PARK - PLEASANT ST

                0057 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 58] BROTHERS MARKETPLACE - MAIN ST

                0058 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] MEDFIELD STATE HOSPITAL - HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

332 Reports, all appears okay at this time.

                0101 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 68] SHAWS SUPERMARKET - MAIN ST

                0103 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 82] MCCARTHY PARK - HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

332 Reports, all appears okay at this time.

                0105 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 4] ROCKY WOODS RESERVATION - HARTFORD ST

                0144 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 211] EDWARD JONES - NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

332 Reports, all appears okay at this time.

                0144 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 126] KIDSBOROUGH - NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

332 Reports, all appears okay at this time.

                0145 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 178] BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS FAMILY MEDICINE - NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

332 Reports, all appears okay at this time.

                0146 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 207] CHINA SKY - NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

332 Reports, all appears okay at this time.

                0146 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 208] SALON ONE MEDFIELD - NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

332 Reports, all appears okay at this time.

                0146 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 206] NORTH STREET MARKET - NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

332 Reports, all appears okay at this time.

                0147 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 49] LARKINS LIQUORS / PACKAGE STORE - NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

332 Reports, all appears okay at this time.

                0147 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 72] MEDFIELD HOUSE OF PIZZA - NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

332 Reports, all appears okay at this time.
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                0147 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 73] CUMBERLAND FARMS - MAIN ST

                0148 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 193] STARBUCKS - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

332 Reports, all appears okay at this time.

                0148 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 322] JUICE ON MAIN - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

332 Reports, all appears okay at this time.

                0151 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    HARTFORD ST + MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

332 out with MA Reg. 

                0210 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    HARTFORD ST
         Narrative:      

332 out with MA Reg. 

         Narrative:      
331 out with 332.

                0232 Suspicious Activity INVESTIGATED    
  Location/Address:    EVERGREEN WAY
         Narrative:      

Caller reporting that about 5 mins ago, in the process of   
delivering newspapers, a male party ran out of the darkness   
and began beating on his vehicle. Caller drove away, male   
party began chasing his vehicle.

         Narrative:      
Caller describes the party as a white male, 5 ft 8 in tall,   
wearing a dark colored hoodie and jeans.

         Narrative:      
Caller is no longer on scene but will be in the area   
continuing his newspaper route. Currently near Shaw's   
parking lot.

         Narrative:      
332 reports area search negative, male party gone on   
arrival. Requesting to contact caller to inquire if he is   
still in the area so that officers can gather more   
information from him about the incident.

         Narrative:      
Caller has been contacted and will be standing by on   
Maplewood Rd. to speak with officers.

         Narrative:      
332 and 331 on scene at Maplewood Rd. with caller.

         Narrative:      
332 and 331 spoke with caller. Caller reported to officers   
that the male party never jumped on the hood of his vehicle,   
only ran around it and might have struck the rear passenger   
side door, but he cannot be sure. Caller was advised by   
officers to call the station if he sees that male party   
again. Caller will be making additional newspaper deliveries   
on Evergreen Way.
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                0355 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 77] LOVELL'S - MAIN ST

                0522 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

331 out with MA Reg 

                0544 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

331 out with MA Commercial Reg 

                0601 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 20] METACOMET PARK - PLEASANT ST

                0607 Traffic/motor vehicle complain TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 73] CUMBERLAND FARMS - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

Caller reporting an erratic operator driving on Rt 127   
headed into the town of Medfield. Driver is swerving into   
oncoming lanes of traffic.

         Narrative:      
Caller reports vehicle is driving on the wrong side of the   
road.

         Narrative:      
Caller reports vehicle recklessly swung his vehicle into   
Cumberland Farms and has exited the vehicle, entered the   
store. Driver is described as wearing a lime green shirt.

         Narrative:      
332 has the vehicle stopped at Main St. and Upham.   

         Narrative:      
331 is out with 332.

                0715 Animal Issues or Complaints SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    PINE ST
         Narrative:      

Caller rpts bat in house, ACO Laplante notified

                0817 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    UPHAM RD
         Narrative:      

332 mv stop /332 requesting Assured

                0826 Animal Issues or Complaints SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    LONGMEADOW RD
         Narrative:      

female into station with dog complaint. attempting to notify   
ACO.   

         Narrative:      
female advised ACO has not called back yet, he will call   
her.   

         Narrative:      
ACO notified and will be making contact.   



 Medfield Police Department Page:   5
  Dispatch Log  From: 07/30/2024  Thru: 08/05/2024     0000 - 2359    Printed: 08/27/2024

                0904 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 20] METACOMET PARK - PLEASANT ST

                0952 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

331 MV stop   

         Narrative:      
w/m verbal 

                1025 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD + HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

         Narrative:      
verbal 90 6 

                1032 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + CAUSEWAY ST
         Narrative:      

331 MA 

         Narrative:      
verbal 90 20 b  /    

                1336 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST + JUNIPER LN
         Narrative:      

332 MA 

         Narrative:      
cite O/O

                1359 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 26] MEDFIELD TOWN HALL - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

331 traffic post

         Narrative:      
332 MA 

                1411 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + BRIDGE ST
         Narrative:      

332 MA 

                1428 Fraud/identity theft SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    PHILIP ST
         Narrative:      

Walk in reporting fraud

                1620 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

331 on a MV stop
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                1647 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

331 on a MV stop

                1703 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 20] METACOMET PARK - PLEASANT ST

                1728 Burglar Alarm SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 127] MEDFIELD TV - NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

Alarm co rpts alarm going off zone 9 back room.

                1737 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [01 50] PALUMBO LIQUORS - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

338 on a MV stop

                1801 K9 Community Engagement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    HINLEY POND - GREEN ST
         Narrative:      

338 out with the K-9

                1844 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] MEDFIELD STATE HOSPITAL - HOSPITAL RD

                1900 Animal Issues or Complaints NO POLICE SERVICE NECESSARY   

  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

walk-in party reports missing dog.   DOB   
. Cell phone . Missing dog is a tan   

labradoddle, 14 yo, blind and deaf. Dog's name is 

         Narrative:      
Caller called to rpts she found her dog.

                1902 General Services SERVICES RENDERED    
         Narrative:      

Fire tone and equipment test.......

                1936 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    KINGBURY POND - SPRING ST
         Narrative:      

338 rpts a building check

                1936 Traffic Control/enforcement TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    ADAMS @  WEST - ADAMS ST

                1940 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    WEST ST + PETER KRISTOFF WAY
         Narrative:      

335 on a MV stop

                1942 Fraud/identity theft SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    WILKENS GLEN RD
         Narrative:      

walk in party would like to speak to an officer about fraud.
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                1948 Animal Issues or Complaints RETURNED TO HOME OR FAMILY   

  Location/Address:    PLEASANT ST
         Narrative:      

338 rpts he has a lost dog.

         Narrative:      
338 rpts the lost dog found its owner clr

                1951 Assist a Citizen AREA SEARCH NEGATIVE   

  Location/Address:    HENDERSON WAY
         Narrative:      

Caller rpts the gun club is still shotting.

         Narrative:      
335 rpts hears the gun fire going to check Noonhill gun   
club.

         Narrative:      
331 rpts check of the gun club and no one is at the club.

                1953 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

331 on a MV stop

                1957 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 241] 53 WEST ST LLC - WEST ST
         Narrative:      

335 on a MV stop

                2018 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD + MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

335 on a MV stop

                2116 Vehicle Accident(Prop dam) SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST + WINTER ST
         Narrative:      

caller rpts he hit a deer.

         Narrative:      
335 requesting Assured.

                2155 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

338 on a MV stop

                2208 MSH Buildings/Grounds Check SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 82] MCCARTHY PARK - HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

335 rpts one vehicle parked at McCarthy park he advised them   
they were sent on their way.

For Date: 07/31/2024  -  Wednesday   

                0037 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
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  Location/Address:    [01 70]    - POUND ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER CHECKING BUILDINGS

         Narrative:      
BUILDINGS CHECKS SECURE

                0037 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] MEDFIELD STATE HOSPITAL - HOSPITAL RD

                0039 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 17] DALE STREET SCHOOL - ADAMS ST

                0040 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 19] MEMORIAL SCHOOL - ADAMS ST

                0043 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 8] SENIOR CENTER - ICE HOUSE RD

                0045 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 44] KINGSBURY CLUB / BOGEYS RESTAURANT - ICE HOUSE RD

                0047 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 157] MEDFIELD CROSSING PLAZA - NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

OFFICER CHECKING BUILDINGS

         Narrative:      
BUILDINGS CHECK SECURE

                0049 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MEDFIELD ANIMAL SHELTER - OLD BRIDGE ST

                0541 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    HARDING ST + NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

335 out with MA/PC 

         Narrative:      
Citation issued to the owner/operator, 335 clear

                0549 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

334 out with MA/

         Narrative:      
Citation issued to the owner/operator, 334 cleared

                0602 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    ADAMS ST
         Narrative:      

335 MVS, out with MA 

                0618 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD + DALE ST
         Narrative:      

334 out with MA 

                0647 Animal Issues or Complaints SERVICES RENDERED    
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  Location/Address:    LONGMEADOW RD
         Narrative:      

ACO Laplante spoke with owner of  regarding past   
incident of his dogs going on property at  Longmeadow   
Road.

                0906 Missing Property(Lost/Found) NO POLICE SERVICE NECESSARY   

  Location/Address:    [01 1] MEDFIELD STATE HOSPITAL - HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

Caller lost a large set of keys.   

                0913 Animal Issues or Complaints SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    BROOK ST
         Narrative:      

ACO for squirrel parts ifo callers house.

                0936 K9 Community Engagement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 193] STARBUCKS - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

338 K9 community engagement

                1029 Assist a Citizen SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    PINE ST
         Narrative:      

   
   

   
   

              

                1208 Animal Issues or Complaints SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    KNOLLWOOD RD
         Narrative:      

Caller has a bird trapped between window and screen. ACOP   
notified and enroute.   

                1228 Animal Issues or Complaints SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    CROSS ST
         Narrative:      

ACO found loose dog and returned it to its residence.

                1555 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      

331 motor vehicle stop MA Reg    
Citation issued.   

                1630 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 40] HINKLEY SWIM POND - GREEN ST

                1707 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 20] METACOMET PARK - PLEASANT ST
         Narrative:      

332 Off at Metacomet Park for Community Policing.

                1709 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 82] MCCARTHY PARK - HOSPITAL RD
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                1713 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] MEDFIELD STATE HOSPITAL - HOSPITAL RD

                1746 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      

331 motor vehicle stop with MA Reg    

         Narrative:      
citation issued.   

                1806 Assist a Citizen SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    HICKORY DR
         Narrative:      

caller reports a bird that appears may be a "hawk" flew into   
the window of the home and fell onto the awning. Caller   
reports bird is alive and requests assistance from ACO. ACO   
was notified and went to the home.

                1810 Disabled Motor Vehicle SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MILLER ST
         Narrative:      

Caller reports truck MA Reg Commercial  is on the side   
of the road and unable to get a tow until tomorrow (8/1/24).

332 spoke to calling party and homeowner. Vehicle will stay   
at location and tow has been scheduled to pick up vehicle on   
8/1/24 at 0800 hours.

                1839 Assist a Citizen SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 56] MEDFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

Walk-in party submitting LTC application. Receipt provided.

                1855 Assist a Citizen SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    CROSS ST
         Narrative:      

caller reports lock out from home. Requesting assistance.

                1930 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    HARTFORD ST
         Narrative:      

332 motor vehicle stop MA Reg 

         Narrative:      
Vehicle plate status shows revo/insc. Assured collision has   
been notified for tow.

         Narrative:      
Courtesy ride to station by 331, starting mileage 47582,   
ending mileage 47584.   

         Narrative:      
vehicle has been towed. Criminal citation issued.   

                2110 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] MEDFIELD STATE HOSPITAL - HOSPITAL RD

                2115 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 82] MCCARTHY PARK - HOSPITAL RD

                2239 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
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  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

332 motor vehicle stop  main st @ bridge, MA Reg 

                2251 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

335 motor vehicle stop MA Reg 

For Date: 08/01/2024  -  Thursday   

                0002 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD + WEST ST
         Narrative:      

335 off with MA 

         Narrative:      
Citation issued, cleared

                0011 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] MEDFIELD STATE HOSPITAL - HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

OFFICER CHECKING BUILDINGS

         Narrative:      
BUILDINGS CHECK SECURE

                0016 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + SPRING ST
         Narrative:      

331 out with MA 

                0029 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 40] HINKLEY SWIM POND - GREEN ST

                0037 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 82] MCCARTHY PARK - HOSPITAL RD

                0040 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] MEDFIELD STATE HOSPITAL - HOSPITAL RD

                0245 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 70] CLAUDINA TISSNES RESIDENCE - POUND ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER CHECKING BUILDINGS

         Narrative:      
BUILDINGS CHECK SECURE

                0518 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST + DEERFIELD DR
         Narrative:      

331 out with MA 

                0924 Assist a Citizen NO POLICE SERVICE NECESSARY   

  Location/Address:    [01 15] MEDFIELD HIGH SCHOOL - SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

Detail officer from  Pound St reporting two vehicles to be   
parked in the HS prkng lot for two weeks. MA  and ME   
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                0951 Assist a Citizen SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

Walk in reports he lost keys from his pocket yesterday and a   
male picked them up while at Marketbacket in Belligham. BPD   
had no keys turned in and Marketbasket had no keys turned   
in. 337 spoke w male and will be enroute to his residence.

         Narrative:      
337 reports males vehicle checked neg for keys.   

                0956 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

335MA 

                1009 Traffic/motor vehicle complain SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MARSH DR
         Narrative:      

Caller complaining of Tesca trucks using her street as a cut   
through, ignoring posted signage. Caller already called   
Tesca direct to complain. 332 was advised for extra patrols   
during the day.   

                1013 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 9] CVS - MAIN ST

                1017 Wires/Trees or poles down NO POLICE SERVICE NECESSARY   

  Location/Address:    WINTER ST
         Narrative:      

Caller heard a tree branch crack. Reports the pine tree is   
across from 15 Winter and she left a msg for DPW. Msg left   
for Ed Hinkley as well.

                1022 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 40] HINKLEY SWIM POND - GREEN ST

                1057 Animal Issues or Complaints SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MARLYN RD
         Narrative:      

Caller concerned about a raccoon in his backyard, msg left   
for ACO

         Narrative:      
ACO notified.   

                1321 Misdialed/abandon 911 call SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

two open 911 calls in the area, nothing emergent heard. 3323   
advised.

         Narrative:      
Spoke w camp counselors, no issues, no one in distress,   
clear.   

                1539 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 40] HINKLEY SWIM POND - GREEN ST
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                1620 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] MEDFIELD STATE HOSPITAL - HOSPITAL RD

                1630 Traffic/motor vehicle complain AREA SEARCH NEGATIVE   

  Location/Address:    SAW MILL LN
         Narrative:      

Caller rpts a blue dirtbike is speeding through the   
neighborhood, unable to get a description on operator

         Narrative:      
333 spoke to people who've been outside and rpt they haven't   
seen or heard a dirtbike, area checked, GOA

                1642 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 82] MCCARTHY PARK - HOSPITAL RD

                1752 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + HATTERS HILL RD
         Narrative:      

333 out with MA Reg 

                1813 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 27] MEDFIELD PUBLIC LIBRARY - MAIN ST

                1836 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 27] MEDFIELD PUBLIC LIBRARY - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

concert community policing

                1856 Assist a Citizen SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 33] CITIZENS BANK - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

   

               
   

   

               
   

                1900 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SPRING ST
         Narrative:      

335 out with MA Reg 

                1913 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST + MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

334 out with MA Reg 

                1915 Motor Vehicle stop REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY   

  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

333 rpts failure to stop. No plate, marked lanes, speeding   
Green kawasaki motorcycle, operator wearing white shirt,   
black pants, black helmet and black backpack. Walpole PD   
ntfd
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                1924 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + MILLER ST
         Narrative:      

334 out with MA Reg 

                1946 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 94] ANTON'S CLEANERS - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

334 out with MA Reg 

                1950 Traffic/motor vehicle complain REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY   

  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST + MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

335 rpts the lights are out flashing, traffic is flowing   

         Narrative:      
335 rpts the lights were reset and are functioning.   
Requesting Mass signal to be ntfd to take a look at them

                2005 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    WEST MILL ST + ADAMS ST
         Narrative:      

331 out with MA Reg 

                2006 Animal Issues or Complaints SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

333 out with a loose dog

         Narrative:      
333 rpts dog returned to home,333 South St.

                2013 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

333 out with MA Reg 

                2025 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      

335 out with MA Reg 

                2032 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD + WEST ST
         Narrative:      

335 out with MA Reg 

                2048 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST + FARM ST
         Narrative:      

331 out with MA Reg 
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                2059 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] MEDFIELD STATE HOSPITAL - HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

Bellforge concert ending 2110

                2114 Suspicious Vehicle SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 18] RALPH WHEELOCK SCHOOL - ELM ST
         Narrative:      

333 out with MA Reg 

         Narrative:      
333 rpts party checks ok, been advised and sent on way

                2231 Assist another agency NO SUCH PERSON CAN BE FOUND   

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + TANNERY DR
         Narrative:      

Natick PD looking for a  male    
 in the area of   

Tannery Rd. with a one mile radius. Operating MA Reg 

         Narrative:      
333 checked from 27 to Millis town line, Tannery Dr, and   
businesses before and after the Bridge on 109, no sight of   
the vehicle   

         Narrative:      
331 rpts no sing of vehicle on 109 down to Dover town line   

         Narrative:      
    

              
   

              
   

              
    

   

                2326 Vehicle Accident(Prop dam) SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    HIGH ST + PLAIN ST
         Narrative:      

Caller rpts he just hit a deer. ACO LaPlante ntfd and   
Walpole ntfd for mutual aid

         Narrative:      
Walpole PD dropped off operator to file a rpt   

For Date: 08/02/2024  -  Friday   

                0034 Burglar Alarm INVESTIGATED    
  Location/Address:    [01 125] LEUDERS COMPANIES, ENVIRONMENTAL - WEST MILL ST
         Narrative:      

Alarm company reporting residential burglar alarm. LLC   
Building #2. Mechanic motion "A."

         Narrative:      
331 reporting no audible alarm sounding on scene. Will be   
checking perimeter.

         Narrative:      
331 reports all windows and entries checked, no sign of   
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forced entry, all clear.

                0111 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 17] DALE STREET SCHOOL - ADAMS ST

                0112 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 19] MEMORIAL SCHOOL - ADAMS ST

                0114 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 8] SENIOR CENTER - ICE HOUSE RD

                0115 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 44] KINGSBURY CLUB / BOGEYS RESTAURANT - ICE HOUSE RD

                0117 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] MEDFIELD STATE HOSPITAL - HOSPITAL RD

                0121 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 82] MCCARTHY PARK - HOSPITAL RD

                0124 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 40] HINKLEY SWIM POND - GREEN ST

                0127 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 26] MEDFIELD TOWN HALL - MAIN ST

                0127 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 315] 7TH WAVE BREWING - NORTH MEADOWS RD

                0128 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 289] SLUGGERS ACADEMY - NORTH MEADOWS RD

                0131 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 243] WILL'S HARDWARE STORE - WEST ST

                0132 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MEDFIELD ANIMAL SHELTER - OLD BRIDGE ST

                0135 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 81] THE GODDARD SCHOOL - NORTH MEADOWS RD

                0137 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 157] MEDFIELD CROSSING PLAZA - NORTH MEADOWS RD

                0139 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 32] WILKENS GLEN APARTMENT COMPLEX - WILKENS GLEN RD

                0140 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 172] WILKENS GLEN APARTMENT COMPEX - WILKENS GLEN RD

                0146 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 4] ROCKY WOODS RESERVATION - HARTFORD ST

                0318 Disturbance/Noise Complaint PEACE RESTORED    
  Location/Address:    GATEHOUSE DR
         Narrative:      

Caller reporting a noise complaint. He is complaining that   
there are around five people in the grill area of the   
apartment complex talking loudly, making it difficult for   
him to sleep. Caller reports they have been there for about   
30 minutes and asserted that they are not supposed to be in   
that area this time of night.

         Narrative:      
331 advising that the group of people the caller is   
complaining about are a group of kids at the propety next   
door,  North Meadows.

         Narrative:      
331 updating that it is just a group of teenagers at    
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Gatehouse Dr. 331 advised the group about the noise   
complaint, they stated that they will go in and apologize.   
Units clear.

                0535 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST + FARM ST
         Narrative:      

331 out with MA Reg 

                0540 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    WEST ST + HARDING ST
         Narrative:      

335 out with MA Reg. 

                0545 Traffic Control/enforcement SECURED BUILDING    
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST + DEERFIELD DR

                0546 Traffic Control/enforcement TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST + DEERFIELD DR

                0558 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

331 out with NH Reg 

                0856 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

335 reports clear stop, MA  Cite issued.   

                0931 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

331 MA 

         Narrative:      
331 verbal O/O 96

                0943 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 15] MEDFIELD HIGH SCHOOL - SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

331 MA 

         Narrative:      
.

         Narrative:      
331 cite   

         Narrative:      

                0951 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

335 MA 
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         Narrative:      
cite issued

                1100 Suspicious Activity AREA SEARCH NEGATIVE   

  Location/Address:    WILD HOLLY LN
         Narrative:      

CALLER REPORTS 15-20 MINS AGO THERE WAS A WHITE MALE, BEARD,   
DARK COLORED SHIRT WALKING AROUND HIS PROPERTY TAKING   
PICTURES. GRAY PICK UP ALSO INVOLVED, 15-20 MINS AGO. TRUCK   
AND MALE NO LONGER IN THE AREA.

         Narrative:      
331 CLEAR, MALE/MV GOA. THERE IS A PEST CONTROL FLYER LEFT   
ON THE DOOR.   

                1150 Animal Issues or Complaints SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      

deceased dog / ACO notified

         Narrative:      
Dead raccoon in Millis, 101 Dover Rd, Millis notified.   

                1213 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + CAUSEWAY ST
         Narrative:      

332 MA 

         Narrative:      
Language barrier o/o, operating under passport, unable to   
register roadside, requesting assured.   

         Narrative:      
citation issued, vehicle towed, clear.   

                1245 Misdialed/abandon 911 call MISDIALED 911 CALL CONFIRMED
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

331 enroute accidental 911.

         Narrative:      
Confirmed accidental

                1300 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 58] BROTHERS MARKETPLACE - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

332 MA 

         Narrative:      
332 clear, cite O/O

                1351 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 67] MEDFIELD TRANSFER STATION - NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

332 MA 

                1437 Vehicle Accident(Prop dam) NO POLICE SERVICE NECESSARY   
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  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

Caller reports she bumped a truck in front of her while at   
the light. Truck never stopped, caller noted no damage just   
wants pd to be aware.

         Narrative:      
No injury. Caller did not get the plate of the truck.   

                1443 Missing Property(Lost/Found) NO POLICE SERVICE NECESSARY   

  Location/Address:    [01 16] BLAKE MIDDLE SCHOOL - POUND ST
         Narrative:      

Caller lost his wallet.   

                1546 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] MEDFIELD STATE HOSPITAL - HOSPITAL RD

                1604 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    HARDING ST + WEST MILL ST
         Narrative:      

Out with MA: 

                1635 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    FLATS - NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

Out with MA: 

                1646 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      

Out with MA 

                1650 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 82] MCCARTHY PARK - HOSPITAL RD

                1653 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

Out with MA 

                1659 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

Out with NH: 

                1705 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    WEST ST + WEST MILL ST
         Narrative:      

out with MA 

         Narrative:      
335 requesting another car.

                1726 Traffic/motor vehicle complain SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    CENTER OF TOWN - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      
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335 reporting 27 backed up beyond DPW and north beyond the   
the PFAFF center. Checking the center for any issues.

         Narrative:      
Central Mass Signal notified for the box at 109/27 not   
functioning properly. Advised someomne would be heading out   
to check it out.

                1809 Suspicious Activity SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    KETTLE POND WAY
         Narrative:      

Caller reporting suspcious party on segway coming to home   
multiple times. Dark hat, white shorts light blue shirt.

         Narrative:      
party located and advised. Stopping for the night.

                1842 Burglar Alarm SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    SCHOOL ST
         Narrative:      

Second Floor window alarm.

                1853 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    HIGH ST
         Narrative:      

Out with MA: 

                1900 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    HIGH ST + GARRY DR
         Narrative:      

Out with MA 

                1946 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST + FARM ST
         Narrative:      

Out with MA 

                2016 MSH Buildings/Grounds Check SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] MEDFIELD STATE HOSPITAL - HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

335 and 331 stepping out at building 27 possible damage

         Narrative:      
335 reporting basement window removed.   

         Narrative:      
335 reports notified by DPW

                2152 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [01 51] MEDFIELD COMMONS / GULF STATION - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

out with RI 

                2237 Misdialed/abandon 911 call NO SUCH PERSON CAN BE FOUND   

  Location/Address:    PHILIP ST
         Narrative:      

open ended 911 call last four 

         Narrative:      
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unable to locate

                2322 Traffic/motor vehicle complain REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY   

  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

Sgt Haldiman reporting an erratic operator, South St. on 27.   
 Driver is all over the road. Advised to notify Walpole PD.

         Narrative:      
Walpole PD notified. Sgt. Haldiman reporting they are   
passing Plain St. now.

         Narrative:      
Sgt Haldiman updating that the vehicle is going over 70 mph,   
driving on the wrong side of the road, and hitting the curb.   
MA Reg  Sgt. Haldiman followed the vehicle into   
Walpole center, but is now no longer behind the vehicle.   
Walpole PD advised.

                2339 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

334 out with MA Reg 

                2348 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 157] MEDFIELD CROSSING PLAZA - NORTH MEADOWS RD

                2351 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    BRIDGE ST + DALE ST
         Narrative:      

331 out with MA Reg 

                2358 Building/Property Checks SECURED BUILDING    
  Location/Address:    MEDFIELD ANIMAL HOSPITAL - OLD BRIDGE ST

For Date: 08/03/2024  -  Saturday   

                0006 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 68] SHAWS SUPERMARKET - MAIN ST

                0007 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 80] MARSHALLS - MAIN ST

                0008 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 79] BLUE MOON BAGEL AND CAFE - MAIN ST

                0012 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 4] ROCKY WOODS RESERVATION - HARTFORD ST

                0015 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

334 out with MA Reg 

                0022 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 32] WILKENS GLEN APARTMENT COMPLEX - WILKENS GLEN RD

                0023 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 172] WILKENS GLEN APARTMENT COMPEX - WILKENS GLEN RD

                0026 Building/Property Checks NO POLICE SERVICE NECESSARY   

  Location/Address:    [01 43] JINGS GARDEN - NORTH MEADOWS RD
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         Narrative:      
CHECKED RESTAURANT EXTERIOR AND ADJACENT BUSINESSES. NOTED   
EXTENSION LADDER REAR OF 12A NORTH MEADOWS RD. NO ONE AROUND   
APPEARS TO BE LEFT BY WORKERS. ALL APPEARS TO BE IN GOOD   
ORDER.

                0027 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 40] HINKLEY SWIM POND - GREEN ST

                0032 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] MEDFIELD STATE HOSPITAL - HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

Property check completed. Building 27 front basement window   
still unsecured. All appears in order.

                0046 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 82] MCCARTHY PARK - HOSPITAL RD

                0053 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 22] MEDFIELD DPW GARAGE - NORTH MEADOWS RD

                0059 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 26] MEDFIELD TOWN HALL - MAIN ST

                0101 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 21] MONTROSE SCHOOL - NORTH ST

                0135 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 193] STARBUCKS - MAIN ST

                0146 Building/Property Checks NO POLICE SERVICE NECESSARY   

  Location/Address:    [01 36] NEEDHAM BANK - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

ALL APPEARS TO BE IN GOOD ORDER.

                0152 Building/Property Checks NO POLICE SERVICE NECESSARY   

  Location/Address:    [01 4] ROCKY WOODS RESERVATION - HARTFORD ST
         Narrative:      

ALL APPEARS TO BE IN GOOD ORDER.

                0208 Building/Property Checks NO POLICE SERVICE NECESSARY   

  Location/Address:    [01 34] ROCKLAND TRUST - NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

ALL APPEARS TO BE IN GOOD ORDER.

                0222 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] MEDFIELD STATE HOSPITAL - HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

Extra checks of bldg 27. All in order.

                0527 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] MEDFIELD STATE HOSPITAL - HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

Extra checks of bldg 27 broken basement window. All in   
order.

                0530 Building/Property Checks NO POLICE SERVICE NECESSARY   

  Location/Address:    [01 58] BROTHERS MARKETPLACE - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

ALL APPEARS TO BE IN GOOD ORDER.



 Medfield Police Department Page:  23
  Dispatch Log  From: 07/30/2024  Thru: 08/05/2024     0000 - 2359    Printed: 08/27/2024

                0531 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    THE CENTER AT MEDFIELD - ICE HOUSE RD

                0532 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 44] KINGSBURY CLUB / BOGEYS RESTAURANT - ICE HOUSE RD

                0537 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 19] MEMORIAL SCHOOL - ADAMS ST

                0543 Building/Property Checks NO POLICE SERVICE NECESSARY   

  Location/Address:    [01 18] RALPH WHEELOCK SCHOOL - ELM ST
         Narrative:      

ALL APPEARS TO BE IN GOOD ORDER.

                0625 Building/Property Checks NO POLICE SERVICE NECESSARY   

  Location/Address:    [01 81] THE GODDARD SCHOOL - NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

ALL APPEARS TO BE IN GOOD ORDER.

                0740 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

334 out with MA REG 

opperator: MA OLN 

                0925 Burglar Alarm SECURED BUILDING    
  Location/Address:    [01 303] MEDFIELD LIBRARY - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

alarm co reports burglar alarm activation at Medfield Public   
Library zone 6 mezzanine entrance   

         Narrative:      
334 reports accidental activation from employees

                0933 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      

334 out with MA REG 

                1009 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    HARTFORD ST
         Narrative:      

334 out with MA REG 

opperator: 

AF 90/18

                1020 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    HARTFORD ST
         Narrative:      

334 out with MA REG 

         Narrative:      
opperator: 

                1048 K9 Community Engagement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    HINKLEY POND - GREEN ST
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         Narrative:      
334 and 338 community engagement

                1127 K9 Community Engagement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MEDFIELD COUNCIL ON AGING - ICE HOUSE RD
         Narrative:      

334 and 338 community engagement

                1139 Animal Issues or Complaints SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      

caller reports racoons in dumpster   

ACO LaPlante notified

                1155 Animal Issues or Complaints UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    CASTLE AVE
         Narrative:      

TTY 911 caller reports her dog is running away from her and   
is on the loose

334 and ACO notified and responding   

338 responding

units unable to locate dog

                1247 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 15] MEDFIELD HIGH SCHOOL - SOUTH ST

                1308 Disabled Motor Vehicle SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 210] MEDFIELD POST OFFICE - NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

caller reports Disabled motor vehicle at  North Street RP   
notfied post office staff that the Vehicle will be parked   
overnight    MA REG 

                1409 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 9] CVS - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

334 out with MA REG 

                1432 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

334 out with MA REG 

                1528 Burglar Alarm INVESTIGATED    
  Location/Address:    [01 212] MEDFIELD SMILES - PARK ST
         Narrative:      

Alarm company reporting residential burglar alarm. No zone   
listed, no contact with key holder made.

         Narrative:      
338 reports there are contractors power-washing the   
building. Units checking around the building.

         Narrative:      
Units report nothing showing, all windows and doors are   
secure, likely due to the contractors power-washing the   
building.

                1543 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
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  Location/Address:    [01 133] PRECISION AUTOMOTIVE - MAIN ST

                1608 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

338 out for traffic enforcement.

                1609 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST + WILSON ST

                1621 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

331 out with MA Reg 

                1624 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    MILLIS TOWN LINE - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

338 out with MA Reg U/S 

                1634 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST + INDIAN HILL RD
         Narrative:      

331 out with MA Reg 

                1637 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

332 out with MA Reg 

         Narrative:      
338 out with 332.

                1720 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 18] RALPH WHEELOCK SCHOOL - ELM ST

                1721 Suspicious Activity DISPERSED GATHERING   

  Location/Address:    TRAIN TRACKS - HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

332 off at the train tracks, reporting that there are three   
individuals walking the tracks.

         Narrative:      
332 reports that the male parties have been advised and are   
on their way.

                1723 Burglar Alarm INVESTIGATED    
  Location/Address:    [01 27] MEDFIELD PUBLIC LIBRARY - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

Alarm company reporting a burglar alarm at the Medfield   
Public Library. Zone #3 Mezzanine Exit. Attempted contact   
with keyholder, no answer.

         Narrative:      
331 off with 338.

         Narrative:      
331 reporting no audible alarm at scene. Units will be   
checking the perimeter of the building.

         Narrative:      
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338 and 331 entering open door off of Pleasant St. parking   
lot. MV in the parking lot, MA Reg 

         Narrative:      
338 reports that the building has been searched with   
negative findings, all perimeter doors are locked except for   
the door units entered through on Pleasant St. 338 advising   
to contact the alarm company to have them contact responder   
to turn alarm off.

         Narrative:      
Contact listed as keyholder was called, left voicemail.

         Narrative:      
Contact listed as keyholder returned call, explained that he   
was a trustee for the library years ago but is no longer a   
trustee and no longer lives in Medfield. He provided contact   
information for a current trustee.

         Narrative:      
Current trustee contacted, no answer, left voicemail.

         Narrative:      
Contacted alarm company who provided another contact name   
and number. Spoke with the contact who advised that the   
cleaning company for the library was working there today and   
likely set off the alarm. She also advised that the unlocked   
door on Pleasant is sticky and often does not get closed and   
locked properly. She is contacting a friend that lives   
nearby the library who will go and turn the alarm off.

                1747 Traffic/motor vehicle complain REMOVED TO HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + BROOK ST
         Narrative:      

Caller reporting an erratic operator on Hartford, heading   
onto Main. Vehicle is reportedly swerving all over the road,   
almost hit a telephone pole.

         Narrative:      
Caller reports that they are driving behind the vehicle. MA   
Reg  black Chevy. Passing the Chipotle.

         Narrative:      
Turning onto Jane.

         Narrative:      
Passing the Medfield PD.

         Narrative:      
332 has the vehicle stopped, North St. by the Post Office.

         Narrative:      
332 requesting A1.

         Narrative:      
A1 and Car 3 responding.

         Narrative:      
A1 and Car 3 on scene.

         Narrative:      
332 requesting Assured Collision.

         Narrative:      
Assured Collision contacted and en route.

         Narrative:      
A1 transporting one to BID Needham.

         Narrative:      
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332 reports that A1 transferred the male party to BID   
Needham, Assured Collision has that vehicle. Traffic   
citation issued to the operator.

                1822 Traffic/motor vehicle complain SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    PHILIP ST
         Narrative:      

Caller reporting a large event that has vehicles attending   
it parked on both sides of the road, inhibiting lanes of   
traffic.

         Narrative:      
.

         Narrative:      
338 reports that he was able to get in contact with the   
wedding planner. Advising that it is a large wedding,   
vehicles are somewhat obstructing the lane. He believes that   
an emergency vehicle would be able to get down the lane,   
however he and the wedding planner will be attempting to get   
some of the vehicles moved. Wedding planner is working on it   
now, 338 will check back.

                1955 Assist a Citizen SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MARLYN RD
         Narrative:      

Caller is requesting to speak to an officer regarding an   
ongoing neighbor dispute.   

         Narrative:      
332 reports that officers spoke with the caller, he has been   
advised of his rights. All units clear.

                2008 Misdialed/abandon 911 call MISDIALED 911 CALL CONFIRMED
   
  Location/Address:    LARKSPUR LN
         Narrative:      

911 accidental. Caller states that while attempting to re-
boot his iphone, it accidentally dialed 911, no emergency.

         Narrative:      
338 confirms 911 accidental, phone malfunction. 338 helping   
caller, showing him how to properly operate the phone.

                2010 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + MILLER ST
         Narrative:      

338 out with MA Reg 

For Date: 08/04/2024  -  Sunday   

                0129 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 56] MEDFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

332 Reports all appears okay at this time.

                0135 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 81] THE GODDARD SCHOOL - NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

332 Reports all appears okay at this time.

                0135 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 327] BANFIELD PET HOSPITAL - PETER KRISTOFF WAY
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         Narrative:      
332 Reports all appears okay at this time.

                0135 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 302] THE PAINT PROJECT, LLC - WEST ST
         Narrative:      

332 Reports all appears okay at this time.

                0136 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 297] MEDFIELD CHILDREN CENTER - NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

332 Reports all appears okay at this time.

                0137 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 67] MEDFIELD TRANSFER STATION - NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

332 Reports all appears okay at this time.

                0139 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 37] BANK OF AMERICA - MAIN ST

                0141 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 35] MIDDLESEX SAVINGS BANK - MAIN ST

                0141 Suspicious Vehicle TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MCARTHY PARK - HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

332 out with MA REG 

         Narrative:      
331 out with 332

         Narrative:      
MA OLN 

                0203 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] MEDFIELD STATE HOSPITAL - HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

332 Reports all appears okay at this time.

                0207 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 58] BROTHERS MARKETPLACE - MAIN ST

                0209 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 176] MEDFIELD SHOPS AND PLAZA - MAIN ST

                0213 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 68] SHAWS SUPERMARKET - MAIN ST

                0359 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 15] MEDFIELD HIGH SCHOOL - SOUTH ST

                0402 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 16] BLAKE MIDDLE SCHOOL - POUND ST

                0407 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 20] METACOMET PARK - PLEASANT ST

                0436 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 157] MEDFIELD CROSSING PLAZA - NORTH MEADOWS RD

                0531 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
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         Narrative:      
331 out with MA REG 

                0540 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

331 out with MA REG 

         Narrative:      
MA OLN 

                0552 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 4] ROCKY WOODS RESERVATION - HARTFORD ST

                0813 Suspicious Activity SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    TRAIN TRACKS - HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

334 out at the train tracks with a party walking on the   
train tracks.

         Narrative:      
334 reports the party was bird watching and taking photos of   
birds in the area. The party has been advised and will be   
relocating to a nearby trail.

                0829 MSH Buildings/Grounds Check SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] MEDFIELD STATE HOSPITAL - HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

334 out at Medfield State Hosital, area checks clear.   
Advising that the Hunts Club is on scene.

                0855 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [01 25] MEDFIELD PFAFF CENTER - NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

330 out with MA Reg 

                0910 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    LOWER ENTRANCE - HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

334 out with MA Reg 

                0913 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 15] MEDFIELD HIGH SCHOOL - SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

panmass challenge water stop at school

                0924 Assist Motorist SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    STONEGATE ENTRANCE - HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

334 flagged down by a motorist who's vehicle has a flat   
tire, no spare. Male party's vehicle is located at the   
Stonegate entrance of the Medfield State Hospital. Party is   
unsure how long his vehicle will be at that location. 334   
advised party to let the station know and that we will have   
officers check on it throughout the day. MA Reg     

  

                1107 Animal Issues or Complaints SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      

Caller requesting ACO assistance for an injured baby bird in   
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her yard. She states that the bird appears to have an   
injured wing and it is sitting at the base of a tree on her   
property. ACO LaPlante notified.

                1140 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST + FRAIRY ST
         Narrative:      

334 out with MA Reg 

         Narrative:      
334 advising that the owner/operator is arranging for her   
own tow. She is parked in a legal spot on the side of the   
road. 334 will be standing by for the tow truck to arrive.   
Traffic citation issued to the owner/operator.

         Narrative:      
334 reports that Parkway Towing is on scene.

         Narrative:      
334 reports that Parkway Towing has the vehicle, operators's   
husband is going with them. Clear.

                1240 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    EXTENSION - SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

335 out for traffic enforcement.

                1246 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    EXTENSION - SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

335 out with MA Reg 

                1254 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    EXTENSION - SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

335 out with MA Reg 

                1317 Animal Issues or Complaints AREA SEARCH NEGATIVE   

  Location/Address:    [01 68] SHAWS SUPERMARKET - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

Caller reporting a small white dog in distress locked inside   
of a grey Honda CRV in the Shaw's parking lot, no owner in   
sight. She reports that there are two windows cracked, but   
is concerned because of the heat. Caller observed the   
situation for 10 mins but is no longer on scene.

         Narrative:      
Caller states the vehicle is located in the first spot right   
across from the propane tanks.

         Narrative:      
ACO LaPlante notified and en route.

         Narrative:      
ACO LaPlante reports vehicle gone on arrival. Parking lot   
was checked twice, area search negative.

                1421 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    HOSPITAL RD + COPPERWOOD RD
         Narrative:      

334 out with MA Reg 
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                1500 Vandalism PEACE RESTORED    
  Location/Address:    MARLYN RD
         Narrative:      

Caller reporting that his neighbor cut the survey lines he   
had put up.

         Narrative:      
Neighbor in question lives at    

         Narrative:      
Refer to Call 

         Narrative:      
338 advised parties this is a civil matter

                1550 Misdialed/abandon 911 call MISDIALED 911 CALL CONFIRMED
   
  Location/Address:    CAUSEWAY ST
         Narrative:      

open ended E911 call

         Narrative:      
331 notifed and responding

338 responding   

331 reports confirmed accidental

                1555 Animal Issues or Complaints SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    PINE ST
         Narrative:      

caller reports large deer carcus in the backyard   

ACO LaPlante notified

                1607 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST + INDIAN HILL RD
         Narrative:      

338 out with MA REG 

NY OLN 

WM 90/17

                1823 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [01 321] SUBWAY - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

338 out with MA REG 

WM 89/9 90/9

                1828 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST + INDIAN HILL RD
         Narrative:      

331 out with MA REG 

                1852 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 18] RALPH WHEELOCK SCHOOL - ELM ST

                1854 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 15] MEDFIELD HIGH SCHOOL - SOUTH ST

                1856 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
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  Location/Address:    [01 16] BLAKE MIDDLE SCHOOL - POUND ST

                1903 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 4] ROCKY WOODS RESERVATION - HARTFORD ST

                2058 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 20] METACOMET PARK - PLEASANT ST

                2101 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 30] TILDEN VILLAGE - POUND ST

For Date: 08/05/2024  -  Monday   

                0044 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 40] HINKLEY SWIM POND - GREEN ST

                0047 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 9] CVS - MAIN ST

                0049 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 157] MEDFIELD CROSSING PLAZA - NORTH MEADOWS RD

                0054 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 44] KINGSBURY CLUB / BOGEYS RESTAURANT - ICE HOUSE RD

                0059 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 2] AURA AT MEDFIELD - PETER KRISTOFF WAY

                0102 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 297] MEDFIELD CHILDREN CENTER - NORTH MEADOWS RD

                0106 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] MEDFIELD STATE HOSPITAL - HOSPITAL RD

                0117 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 82] MCCARTHY PARK - HOSPITAL RD

                0120 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 44] KINGSBURY CLUB / BOGEYS RESTAURANT - ICE HOUSE RD

                0121 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 8] SENIOR CENTER - ICE HOUSE RD

                0125 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 9] CVS - MAIN ST

                0127 Suspicious Vehicle NO POLICE SERVICE NECESSARY   

  Location/Address:    [01 10] DUNKIN DONUTS - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

334 out at Dunkin Donuts to check on suspicious vehicle.

         Narrative:      
334 out with CT REG: 
Operator CT OLN: 

         Narrative:      
334 spoke with operator and they are a contractor working on   
the building. Individual checks out ok. 334 Clear.

                0137 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    FLATS - NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

334 out with NH REG: 

         Narrative:      
331 out with 334.
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         Narrative:      
Operator is MA OLN: 

         Narrative:      
334 and 331 clear with citation issued to operator.

                0259 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 26] MEDFIELD TOWN HALL - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

334 out with MA REG: 

         Narrative:      
Operator is MA OLN: 

         Narrative:      
334 clear with citation issued to operator.

                0319 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 20] METACOMET PARK - PLEASANT ST

                0320 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 15] MEDFIELD HIGH SCHOOL - SOUTH ST

                0552 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

331 out with MA REG: 

         Narrative:      
331 Clear with citation issued to owner/operator.

                0605 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    PETER KRISTOFF WAY
         Narrative:      

334 out with MA REG: 

         Narrative:      
334 clear with citation issued to owner/operator.

                0621 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

331 out with MA REG: 

         Narrative:      
331 clear with citation issued to owner/operator.

                0953 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SPRING ST
         Narrative:      

333 MA 

         Narrative:      
Written   

                0957 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SPRING ST
         Narrative:      

332  MA 
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         Narrative:      
cite 

                1005 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + JANES AVE
         Narrative:      

traffic enforcement

         Narrative:      
clear

                1013 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

338 @ Millis line MA Com 

         Narrative:      
verbal wm 90 66

                1040 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

333 on a MV stop

         Narrative:      
clear written

                1049 K9 Community Engagement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST + FRAIRY ST
         Narrative:      

K9 comm engagement

                1058 MSH Buildings/Grounds Check SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] MEDFIELD STATE HOSPITAL - HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

333 prop ck

                1222 K9 Community Engagement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 25] MEDFIELD PFAFF CENTER - NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

338 K9 Comm Engagement

                1336 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 15] MEDFIELD HIGH SCHOOL - SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

332 Out at the High School for Community Engagament.

                1347 Misdialed/abandon 911 call REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY   

  Location/Address:    [04] JUNCTION
         Narrative:      

Accidental 911 from male in Dover, Dover PD advised of smae

                1359 Assist Motorist REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY   

  Location/Address:    HOSPITAL RD + SUNSET WAY
         Narrative:      

333 reports the water dept needs to come out for the cover,   
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needs some work. Water dept adised and will check on it.

                1441 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    N MEADOWS RD + DALE ST
         Narrative:      

332 MA 

         Narrative:      
332 cite 

                1448 Misdialed/abandon 911 call MISDIALED 911 CALL CONFIRMED
   
  Location/Address:    WOODFALL RD
         Narrative:      

Caller reports pocket dial, 338 enroute to confirm.   

                1609 Traffic/motor vehicle complain AREA SEARCH NEGATIVE   

  Location/Address:    [01 68] SHAWS SUPERMARKET - MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

Caller reports road rage incident with two vehicles, a black   
pick-up truck and beige van. Both vehicles by shaws.   

cruiser 332, 338, and 331 responded, both vehicles were GOA.

                1629 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 20] METACOMET PARK - PLEASANT ST

                1634 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      

motor vehicle stop cruiser 332 on 74 west st.   

                1638 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 82] MCCARTHY PARK - HOSPITAL RD

                1640 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] MEDFIELD STATE HOSPITAL - HOSPITAL RD

                1655 Animal Issues or Complaints SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    PILGRIM LN
         Narrative:      

caller reports multiple ground hogs digging holes under her   
front steps. Requests assistance from ACO with matter.

         Narrative:      
ACO was notifed. ACO contacted calling party.   

                1700 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

cruiser 331 motor vehicle stop at 351 south.   

                1706 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [01 173] MEDFIELD LGR - HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

motor vehicle stop cruiser 338 on 40 Hospital Rd.

                1713 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
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  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + MILLER ST
         Narrative:      

motor vehicle stop cruiser 332 on main st @ miller st.

                1715 Suspicious Activity SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    PHEASANT RD
         Narrative:      

Caller reports silver  vehicle parked on the street   
with one individual inside for approximately an hour.   
Requests officer assistance.

         Narrative:      
cruiser 331, 332, and 338 responded. Vehicle MA Reg    
is employed by   party was advised and sent   
on his way.   

                1752 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST + DALE ST
         Narrative:      

motor vehicle stop cruiser 338 on north st @ dale st.

                1755 Assist a Citizen SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 44] KINGSBURY CLUB / BOGEYS RESTAURANT - ICE HOUSE RD
         Narrative:      

walk-in party reports car accident at kingsbury club.   
Requesting assistance on what to do. Officer advised.

                1918 Animal Issues or Complaints SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    PLEASANT ST
         Narrative:      

caller reports her dog killed a rat in her yard. Caller   
requested to speak to animal control officer. ACO notified.

                1948 Disturbance/Noise Complaint ADV. CONTACT POL. IF RETURN   

  Location/Address:    LOWELL MASON RD
         Narrative:      

caller reports individual walking around the neighborhood   
since 1300 hours soliciting and when asked to leave, the   
individual did have a negative attitude and would not leave.

second caller reports individual is heading towards the   
north st @ lowell mason rd area. Caller states party is   
walking around talking to himself but has been at the lowell   
mason road for a few hours.   

         Narrative:      
Individual was located on  summer st.   

         Narrative:      
Indiviudal works for a pest control company. Individual was   
advised to obtain a permit with the town and was sent on his   
way.   

                2052 Animal Issues or Complaints SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    ELM ST
         Narrative:      

caller reports there is a bat flying around inside her home,   
requesting animal control assistance.   

ACO notified. ACO was able to remove animal from residence.   

                2140 Assist a Citizen SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    EMERSON RD
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         Narrative:      
Caller reports she is unable to get a hold of her    
Caller is requesting a wellness check due to her being out   
of state.

Cruiser 338 checked residence and was able to make contact   
with individual.   

                2320 Traffic Control/enforcement NO POLICE SERVICE NECESSARY   

  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD + MAIN ST

                2323 Traffic Control/enforcement NO POLICE SERVICE NECESSARY   

  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD + MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

NO VIOLATIONS.

                2324 Building/Property Checks SECURED BUILDING    
  Location/Address:    CAUSEWAY ST

                2327 Building/Property Checks SECURED BUILDING    
  Location/Address:    NOON HILL RD

                2337 Building/Property Checks SECURED BUILDING    
  Location/Address:    [01 18] RALPH WHEELOCK SCHOOL - ELM ST

                2345 Building/Property Checks SECURED BUILDING    
  Location/Address:    [01 15] MEDFIELD HIGH SCHOOL - SOUTH ST

                2350 Building/Property Checks SECURED BUILDING    
  Location/Address:    [01 16] BLAKE MIDDLE SCHOOL - POUND ST
         Narrative:      

2 vehicles parked in lot by roadway. MA  and MA    
both vehicles unoccupied.

                2355 Building/Property Checks SECURED BUILDING    
  Location/Address:    [01 51] MEDFIELD COMMONS / GULF STATION - MAIN ST

                2356 Building/Property Checks SECURED BUILDING    
  Location/Address:    [01 68] SHAWS SUPERMARKET - MAIN ST




